
Last name First name Country Organization Email

1 Bakhtev Aleksei Russia Ministry of Natural Resources -to be confirmed alex.bakhtov@mnr.gov.ru

2 Bjarnadottir Sesselja Iceland/HoD Ministry for the Environment and Natural Resources Sesselja.Bjarnadottir@umh.stjr.is

3 Burgaard Maja Sofie Greenland Bureau of Minerals and Petroleum msbu@gh.gl

4 Casanova Josep A EU/Observer Maritime Transport & Logistics, European Commission josep.CASANOVAS@ec.europa.eu

5 Condino David Anthony USA US Coast Guard David.A.Condino@uscg.mil

6 Copley Maureen Canada Northern Affairs Organization Copleym@ainc-inac.gc.ca

7 Eide Magnus S. Norway DNV, Environment and Energy Efficiency Magnus.Strandmyr.Eide@dnv.com

8 Elisenberg Anja Norway/HoD Ministry of the Environment anja.elisenberg@md.dep.no

9 Fraser Drummond Canada Transport Canada drummond.fraser@tc.gc.c

10 Gaalas Siv Norway Ministry of Trade and Industry Siv-Christin.Gaalaas­@nhd.dep.no

11 Galland Grantly Russell USA NOAA Office of International Affiars grantly.galland@noaa.gov 

12 Gamble James USA/PP Aleut International Association (AIA) aia@alaska.net

13 Gold Maya Canada Fisheries and Oceans Canada Maya.Gold@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

14 Gudmundsdottir Soffia Iceland PAME International Secretariat soffia@pame.is

15 Hakansson Bertil Sweden/HoD Swedish Agency for Marine and Water Management bertil.hakansson@havochvatten.se

16 Hansen Geir Hovik Norway Norwegian Maritime Directorate geir.hovikhansen@sjofartsdir.no

17 Isokallio Kristiina Finland/HoD Ministry of the Environment kristiina.isokallio@ymparisto.fi

18 Jam Chen Kit Singapore NOT CONFIRMED

19 Kadas Robert Canada Department of  Foreign Affairs and International Trade Canada robert.kadas@international.gc.ca

20 Krenz Christopher USA/Invited Speaker Oceana CKrenz@oceana.org

21 Kroglund Marianne Norway Climate and Pollution Agency Marianne.Kroglund@klif.no

22 Makinene Anita Finland Finnish Transport Safety Agency anita.makinen@trafi.fi

23 Martinsen Kjetil Norway Environment and Energy Efficiency Kjetil.Martinsen@dnv.com

24 Matishov Gennady Russia/Host SSC Russina Academy of Sciences icd@ssc-ras.ru

25 McLanahan Elizabeth USA/HoD NOAA Office of International Affiars elizabeth.McLanahan@noaa.gov

26 Mikhalyuk Roman Russia/Host SSC Russiana Academy of Sciences roman151075@mail.ru

27 Ming Lim Jun Singapore NOT CONFIRMED

28 Mundy Phil USA NOAA Auke Bay Laboratories phhil.mundy@noaa.gov

29 Oftedal Sveinung Norway Ministry of the Environment Sveinung.Oftedal@md.dep.no

30 Olafsson Hugi Iceland/Chair Ministry for the Environment and Natural Resources hugi.olafsson@umh.stjr.is

31 Oppenheimer Peter USA NOAA U.S. Department of Commerce Peter.Oppenheimer@noaa.gov

32 Palsdottir Olga Iceland PAME International Secretariat olga@caff.is

33 Parker William Vawter USA/Observer Circumpolar Convservation Union (CCU) bparker@earthjustice.org

34 Quillfeldt Cecilie Norway Norwegian Polar Institute quillfeldt@npolar.no

35 Reppe Bjorn Norway Norwegian Maritime Authortity Bjorn.Reppe@sjofartsdir.no

36 Retter Gunn-Britt Norway/PP Saami Council gbr@saamicouncil.net

37 Sauve Renee Canada/HoD Fisheries and Oceans Canada Renee.Sauve@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

38 Skjoldal Hein Rune Norway Norwegian Maritime Institute hein.rune.skjoldal@imr.no

39 Sommerkorn Martin Norway/Observer WWF msommerkorn@wwf.no

40 Thomas George Guy USA/Invited Speaker Taksha University gguythomas@gmail.com
41 Thurston Dennis USA Bureau of Ocean Energy Management dennis.thurston@boem.gov

42 Tind Esben T Holm Denmark Danish Nature Agency estin@nst.dk

43 Tremblay Luc Canada Transport Canada luc.tremblay@tc.gc.ca

44 Yartseva Kseniia Russia Arctic Council Secretariat Kseniia@arctic-council.org

45 Yefimenko Alona Russia Indigenous Peoples Secretariat (IPS) alona.yefimenko@arcticpeoples.org

46 Viken Ellen Kristine Norway Ministry of Fisheies and Coastal Affairs ellen-kristine.viken@fkd.dep.no 

47 Xiang Liu Yue Singapore NOT CONFIRMED
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